P.C	ector of the U.S. Patent PATENTS and Trademark Office 9. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450	ONLY Patent and Trademark O Attorney Docket No. <u>126281</u>
	ase record the attached original document or copy thereof. al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	cument: <u>5</u>
1.	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:</li> <li>[1] Jai Hoon SIM</li> <li>[2] Jih Wen CHOU</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li> Yes X No </li> </ul>	<ol> <li>A. Name and address of receiving party:</li> <li>PROMOS TECHNOLOGIES INC.</li> <li>3F, NO. 19, LI HSIN RD., SCIENCE-</li> <li>BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINCHU</li> <li>300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.</li> </ol>
3.	<ul> <li>A. Nature of conveyance;</li> <li>Assignment  Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement  Change of Name</li> <li>Other <u>Record to correct Assignee's address on an</u> document previously recorded on December 12, 2005, Reel 017315, Frame0136.</li> <li>B. Execution Date: <u>[All] December 6, 2005</u>.</li> </ul>	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ∏Yes ⊠ No
4.		B. Patent No.(s) ached?  Yes X No JRE AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAM
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	<ol> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> </ol>
	Address: QLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	<ol> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Scott M. Schulte, Registration No. 44,325	bation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: July 19, 2006

.

🛛 🖉 004/00	5
------------	---

.

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		2005 	LS. DEPARTMEN'T OF COM Patent and Tradems	
		A	ntiorney Docket No. <u>126281</u>	ଞ୍ଚ ଞ୍ଚ
1. A. Name of conveying parti	Please record the attached origina	document or copy	thereof.	133
I. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Nome and	address of receiving party:	
Jih Wen CHOU	mveying party(ics) attached?	3F, NO. SCIENO HSINCI	DS TECHNOLOGIES INC. . 1, LI HSIN RD. CE-BASED INDUSTRIAL P/ HU 300 AN, R.O.C.	\RK
	🗆 Yes 🖾 No	17111071		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition:	N name(s) & address(es) attached7 []]Yes 🛛 No	
Assignment	Merger     Change of Name			
<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>				
B. Execution Date: <u>All-D</u>	ecomber 6, 2005			
	filed together with anew applicati		o.(s)	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.</li> </ul>	I			
_	Additional numbers attact			FSAM
			OD FOR FABRICATING THE	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>				
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
		B. Enclosed	l (Check No. <u>174002</u> )	<u> </u>
Address: OLIPF & BERF P.O. Box Alexandria,	19928	<ol> <li>Credit any over deposit account</li> </ol>	erpayment or charge any underpayn nt number 15-0461.	nent to
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of</li> </ol>				
9. Statement and signature.	and helief the foregoing informa	uton is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true	е сору ој
9. Statement and signature. To the Dest of my knowledge the original dopument.	and belief, the foregoing informa			e copy o,
To the best of my knowledge the original document.	tion No. 27,075		rect and any attached copy is a tru ate: <u>December 12, 2005</u>	е сору ој 
To the best of my knowledge the original document. Jamer A 191111 Registrat Joef St. Armstrone Regis E008PER 0000169 11298836	tion No. 27,075 stration No. 36,430 Total number of pages in	D:		
To the best of my knowledge the original document. James A Joint Registrat Joef S. Armstrong Registrat EDBPER 0000169 11298836	tion No. 27,075 stration No. 36,430 Total number of pages in	D:	ate: <u>December 12, 2005</u>	
To the best of my knowledge she ofiging document. James A Stiff Registrat Joef St. Armstrone Regis E000PER 00000169 11298836	tion No. 27,075 stration No. 36,430 Total number of pages in	D:	ate: <u>December 12, 2005</u>	
To the pest of my knowledge the original document. James A Joint Registrat Joef S. Armstrong Regist EDBPER 0000169 11298836	tion No. 27,075 stration No. 36,430 Total number of pages in	D:	ate: <u>December 12, 2005</u>	

94129US		ASSIGNMENT
l Sound Theres and the Constant of the Sound States of the Sound States of the Sound States of the Sound States of	1	(1) <u>JAI HOON STM</u> (5)
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>JTH WEN CHOU</u> (6) (6)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) (7)
		(4) (8)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) PROMOS TECHNOLOGIES INC.
(10)	Assignce Insert Address of Assignce	<ul> <li>(10) 3F, NO. 19, LI HSIN RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINCHU 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.</li> </ul>
		(hereinatter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) MEMORY CELL STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. <u>126281</u>
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on
	Application	
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patenta as the Assignee may deem necessary.

December 12, 2005

Number

filed

Identification for

[l]ed applications

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	name(s).
---	----------

Date	12/06/2005		Jahondin	(SEAL)
Date	۲۰۰۰/۵۰/۱۷	Inventor Signature	Jai Hoon SIM Jih Wen Churu	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	JIh wen CHOU	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date

## RECORDED: 07/19/2006

Witness

## PATENT REEL: 017964 FRAME: 0844